Crofton Bowling Club

Men's P&D Team League Division 3

Men's P&D League Division 3 Table

Team P

Naismith (C) 14
Crofton (P) 14
Emsworth 14
Gas Social 14
Bridgemary 14
Phoenix 14
Cosham Park 14
Forton (WS) 14

W T

11

10 1

12

RW

37

30

33

27

21

21

26

19

RT

Shot Diff

149.50

123.75

101.25

-54.50

-29.50

3.25

-81

-212.75

* Includes deduction of 4 points for 'failure to send scorecards', after Cosham Park match of 07 July.

Naismith and Crofton have each secured promotion to Division 2, with Naismith as Division Champions.

Points

163

*142

132

104

102

100

93

56



At the bottom, Forton take the wooden spoon.

A message from Bob Bunce, P&D Team Captain: "my personal thank you for all those players who contributed
to Crofton's success."

Team Captain's contact information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-
captains-and-match-organisers/).

Away Travel information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/).

2017 A-Team P&D League Division 3 - Fixtures & Results (Crofton scores first)

Date Opponent Venue Capt Shots Rinks Points  Remarks
Fri 28 Gas Social A Bob 85-85 2 8 start17:45
Apr Bunce

Fri 05 Naismith A Bob 59-92 1 2

May Bunce

Fri 12 Cosham H Bob 88-70 3 14

May Park Bunce

Fri19 Forton A Bob 85-70 4 16

May Bunce

Fri 02 Emsworth H Bob 66-77 1 2

Jun Bunce


https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/
https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/

Date

Fri 09
Jun

Fri 16
Jun

Mon 19
Jun

Fri 30
Jun

Fri 07 Jul

Fri 14 Jul

Fri 28 Jul

Fri 11

Aug

Mon 14
Aug

Opponent

Phoenix

Bridgemary

Gas Social

Naismith

Cosham

Park

Forton

Emsworth

Phoenix

Bridgemary

Venue

Capt

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Bob
Bunce

Shots Rinks Points
84-69 2 12
86-71 2 12
93.25 - 2.5 13

67.5

85-70 2 12
90-63 3 14
96-67 3 14>10
85-79 3 14
84-68 2 12
67-81 0.5 1

Remarks

Well done to all players; excellent result to
beat the league-leaders - Bob

Another good result. Well done to everyone
Deduction of 4 points for non-sending of
scorecards

an excellent result, with everyone playing their
part

start 17:45; well done those who played.
Promoted!

start 17:45 (or even 17:30!); oh well...



The Portsmouth & District Bowling Association website has the official League Tables and Fixtures/Results
(http://www.pdba.co.uk/Competition/League%20Div/Division%203.htm)

Selections from: squad and availability will appear here


http://www.pdba.co.uk/Competition/League%20Div/Division%203.htm

