## **Crofton Bowling Club**

## Men's P&D Team League Division 3

## Men's P&D League Division 3 Table

Team	PI	W	т	L	RW	RT	Shot Diff	Points
Naismith (C)	14	11		3	37	1	149.50	163
Crofton (P)	14	10	1	3	30	2	123.75	* 142
Emsworth	14	8		6	33	2	101.25	132
Gas Social	14	5	2	7	27	2	-54.50	104
Bridgemary	14	7		7	21	4	-29.50	102
Phoenix	14	6	1	7	21	6	3.25	100
Cosham Park	14	5		9	26	1	-81	93
Forton (WS)	14	2		12	19	2	-212.75	56

\* Includes deduction of 4 points for 'failure to send scorecards', after Cosham Park match of 07 July.

**Naismith** and **Crofton** have each secured promotion to Division 2, with Naismith as Division Champions.

At the bottom, **Forton** take the wooden spoon.

A message from Bob Bunce, P&D Team Captain: "my personal thank you for all those players who contributed to Crofton's success."

Team Captain's contact information is <u>here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/team-captains-and-match-organisers/)</u>.

Away Travel information is here (https://www.hugofox.com/community/crofton-bowling-club-12980/away-travel/).

2017 A-Team P&D League Division 3 - Fixtures & Results (Crofton scores first)

Date	Opponent	Venue	Capt	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remarks
Fri 28 Apr	Gas Social	A	Bob Bunce	85-85	2	8	start 17:45
Fri 05 May	Naismith	A	Bob Bunce	59-92	1	2	
Fri 12 May	Cosham Park	Н	Bob Bunce	88-70	3	14	
Fri 19 May	Forton	A	Bob Bunce	85-70	4	16	
Fri 02 Jun	Emsworth	Н	Bob Bunce	66-77	1	2	

Date	Opponent	Venue	Capt	Shots	Rinks	Points	Remarks
Fri 09 Jun	Phoenix	A	Bob Bunce	84-69	2	12	
Fri 16 Jun	Bridgemary	Н	Bob Bunce	86-71	2	12	
<b>Mon</b> 19 Jun	Gas Social	Н	Bob Bunce	93.25 - 67.5	2.5	13	
Fri 30 Jun	Naismith	Н	Bob Bunce	85-70	2	12	Well done to all players; excellent result to beat the league-leaders - Bob
Fri 07 Jul	Cosham Park	A	Bob Bunce	90-63	3	14	Another good result. Well done to everyone
Fri 14 Jul	Forton	Н	Bob Bunce	96-67	3	14 > 10	Deduction of 4 points for non-sending of scorecards
Fri 28 Jul	Emsworth	A	Bob Bunce	85-79	3	14	an excellent result, with everyone playing their part
Fri 11 Aug	Phoenix	Н	Bob Bunce	84-68	2	12	start 17:45; well done those who played. Promoted!
<b>Mon</b> 14 Aug	Bridgemary	A	Bob Bunce	67-81	0.5	1	start 17:45 (or even 17:30!); oh well

The Portsmouth & District Bowling Association website has the official <u>League Tables and Fixtures/Results</u> (<u>http://www.pdba.co.uk/Competition/League%20Div/Division%203.htm</u>)

Selections from: squad and availability will appear here